206 REVENUE AND TAXATION,

ROAD SUPERVISORS.

CHAPTER 155.
[S. B. No. 124—McArthur.]

REPORT AND COMPENSATION OF ROAD SUPERVISORS,

AN ACT to Amend Section 1112 of the Revised Codes of North Dakota
for the Year 1899, Relating to the Report and Compensation of Road
Commissioners.

Be it Enacied by the Legislotive Assembly of the State of North Dakota:

$ 1. AMENDMENT.] That section 1112 of the revised codes of
1890 be amended to read as follows:

§ 1712. REPORT OF ROAD SUPERVISORS.] On or before the first
Monday in January in each year, the road supervisors appointed by
the board of county commissioners, shall each make a report to the
board of his doings as such during the preceding year, the amount of
labor [performed,] the number of days’ labor necessarily performed
by him in the discharge of his duties, and the county commissioners
shall thereupon cause a warrant to be drawn on the county treasurer
in favor of such supervisor for such services at two dollars per day,
payable from the road fund belonging to such district.

Approved March g, 1903.

REVENUE AND TAXATION.

CHAPTER 156.
[H. B. No. 75—Sheils.]

PROPERTY OMITTED FROM ASSESSMENT.

AN ACT to Provide for the Assessment of Property Omitted from As-
sessment, to Provide for the Adding of Taxes Not Collected to
the Next Year’s Tax and to Amend Section 1283 of the Revised
Codes of North Dakota, 1809.

Be 1t Enacted by the Legislative Assembly of the Stafe of North Dakola:
§ 1. AMENDMENT.] That section 1283 of the revised codes,



	Chapter 155



